The unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements do not include the realization of any cost savings from operating efficiencies, synergies
or other restructuring activities which might result from the transaction. The unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements should be read
in conjunction with the historical financial statements and accompanying notes of KPS and PharMerica LTC that are included herein. See
�Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations.�

The unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements are not intended to represent or be indicative of the consolidated results of operations or
financial condition of NewCo that would have been reported had the transaction been completed as of the date or period presented, and should
not be taken as representative of the future consolidated results of operations or financial condition of NewCo.

48

Edgar Filing: SAFARI HOLDING CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 69

Table of Contents

NEWCO

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

KPS
PharMerica

LTC
Pro forma adjustmentsFiscal year

ended
December 31,

2006

Fiscal year
ended

September 30,
2006

Financing
and

dividend
Other

adjustments Pro forma
Revenues $ 652,608 $ 1,199,969 $ �  $ �  $ 1,852,577
Cost of goods sold 535,371 848,501 �  151,851(c) 1,535,051

(672)(d)

Gross profit 117,237 351,468 �  (151,179) 317,526
Selling, general and administrative expenses 96,185 323,156 �  (151,851)(c) 271,557

(646)(d)
3,680(e)
3,948(f)
(2,915)(g)

Operating income 21,052 28,312 �  (3,395) 45,969
Interest expense (income) (104) 6 17,495(a) �  17,397

Income from continuing operations before
income taxes 21,156 28,306 (17,495) (3,395) 28,572
Provision for income taxes 8,357 11,549 (6,946)(b) (1,348)(b) 11,612

Income from continuing operations $ 12,799 $ 16,757 $ (10,549) $ (2,047) $ 16,960

Pro forma earnings per common share:
Basic $ 0.42
Diluted $ 0.42
Pro forma shares used in computing earnings
per common share:
Basic 40,000(h)
Diluted 40,020(h)

See accompanying notes.

49

Edgar Filing: SAFARI HOLDING CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 70

Table of Contents

NEWCO

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

(Dollars in thousands)

KPS as of
December 31,

2006

PharMerica LTC

as of December 31,

2006

Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma

Financing

and

dividend(i)

Other

adjustments
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 3,730 $ 6,368 $ �  $ (10,098)(j) $ �
Accounts receivable-other 70,364 174,131 �  244,495
Accounts receivable-parent �  �  �  20,000 (k) 20,000
Inventories 27,975 54,438 �  �  82,413
Deferred tax assets 7,484 22,412 �  �  29,896
Other 2,896 9,123 �  �  12,019

112,449 266,472 �  9,902 388,823

Property and equipment, net 24,376 39,839 �  (567)(l) 63,648

Goodwill 45,239 9,265 �  170,898 (m) 216,137
(9,265)(n)

Intangible assets less accumulated amortization 38,008 8,250 �  53,690 (o) 91,698
(8,250)(n)

Deferred tax assets �  773 �  (773)(p) �

Other 16,712 234 1,500 (7,717)(q) 7,262
(3,467)(r)

Total assets $ 236,784 $ 324,833 $ 1,500 $ 204,451 $ 767,568

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable-other $ 11,781 $ 13,033 $ �  $ 4,033 (r) $ 28,847
Accounts payable-parent 4,030 2,392 (4,030) �  2,392
Other accrued liabilities 17,490 31,410 �  �  48,900
Current portion of capital lease obligations �  575 �  �  575

33,301 47,410 (4,030) 4,033 80,714

Long-term debt �  �  250,000 �  260,530
1,500
9,030

Capital lease obligations, net of current portion �  60 �  �  60

Deferred tax liabilities 1,359 �  �  16,728 (p) 18,087

Deferred credits and other liabilities 3,823 �  �  �  3,823

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, $0.01 par value 1 �  �  400 (s) 400

(1)(s)

Edgar Filing: SAFARI HOLDING CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 71

Capital in excess of par value �  �  �  (400)(s) 339,337
1 (s)

325,000 (m)
14,736 (t)

Net contributions from parent 133,683 277,363 (250,000) (10,098)(j) �
(5,000) 20,000 (k)

(7,717)(q)
(14,736)(t)
(143,495)(t)

Retained earnings 64,617 �  �  �  64,617

Total stockholders� equity 198,301 277,363 (255,000) 183,690 404,354

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 236,784 $ 324,833 $ 1,500 $ 204,451 $ 767,568

See accompanying notes.

50

Edgar Filing: SAFARI HOLDING CORP - Form S-4

Table of Contents 72

Table of Contents

NEWCO

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 1 � PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

(a) To record annual interest expense related to debt borrowings required to (1) fund the AmerisourceBergen cash distribution and the Kindred
cash distribution, (2) pay the debt issue costs and (3) reimburse both parent companies at closing for certain integration and transition costs
related to the transaction, including the purchase of certain information systems equipment and software. The accompanying unaudited pro